

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.26184 of 2013

Baikuntha Baliyarsingh *Petitioner*

Mr. Alok Kumar Panda, Adv.

-versus-

The CESU & Ors.

.... *Opposite Parties*

Mr. S.C. Dash, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

Order

No.

ORDER

12.03.2024

I.A. No.2807 of 2022

10.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. This I.A. has been filed for amendment of the Writ Petition.
3. Heard.
4. Considering the submissions and averments made in this I.A., prayer for amendment of the Writ Petition is allowed.
5. This I.A. is, accordingly, disposed of.

W.P.(C) No.26184 of 2013

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner undertakes to file the consolidated Writ Petition in course of the day.
2. List this matter on 9th April, 2024.

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)
Judge

Ayaskanta