



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**W.P.(C) No. 26184 of 2013**

***Baikuntha Baliarsingh***

...

***Petitioner***

*Mr. A.K. Panda, Advocate*

*-versus-*

***Tata Power Central Odisha  
Distribution Ltd. (TPCODL),  
Khurda & Others***

...

***Opposite Parties***

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER(ORAL)  
02.01.2025**

**Order No.**

**11.**

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is present, but none appears for the OP-TPCODL.
3. Granting one more chance to the TPCODL, list this matter on 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

***(G. Satapathy)***  
***Judge***

*S. Sasmal*