



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.26184 of 2013

Baikuntha Baliarsingh

....

Petitioner

Mr. A.K. Panda, Advocate

-versus-

***Tata Power Central Odisha
Distribution Ltd.(TPCODL),
& others***

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. S.C. Das, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

19.06.2025

Order No.

17.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

- 2.** Learned Counsel for the parties are present.
- 3.** Mr. Das, learned Counsel for the Opposite Parties submits, he has been instructed to give consent to the Opposite Party to engage some other Counsel in this case and the process of handing over the brief is yet to be completed. Accordingly, he prays for an adjournment.
- 4.** Mr. Panda, learned Counsel for the Petitioner opposes to such prayer made by Mr. Das, learned Counsel for the Opposite Parties on the ground that Mr. Das is taking time repeatedly.
- 5.** Hence, it is made clear that no further time shall be granted on the adjourned date.



6. The matter be listed in the week commencing from 14th July, 2025 under the same heading for hearing and final disposal.

Banita

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE